Assistant Commissioner for Pa **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

03-22-2000



ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

		,	i a i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i								
			101294467	7	Attorney Docket No. 105215.01						
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
	1.	A. Name of conveying party: Kenji NISHI		2. A.	Name and address of receiving party: NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331, JAPAN						
		B. Additional name(s) of convey	ving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No		2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331, JAPAN						
	3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
			☐ Merger								
		☐ Security Agreement [☐ Change of Name								
		Other									
		B. Execution Date: February 4,	2000								
	4.	A. If this document is being file 2000	e execution date of the application is: February 4.								
	B. Patent Application No.(s)			C. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No										
	5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	m correspondence ailed:	6. Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1						
		Name: James A. Oliff		7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>68021</u>)						
		Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2	3	8. Cre dep	edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to eosit account number 15-0461.						
)3/17/2000 DCC)1 FC:581	ATES	00000137 09502042 40.00 DP									
	9.	the original document. James A. Oliff Registra	belief, the foregoing information No. 27,075 tion No. 33,565	ation is tru	ne and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Datc: February 11, 2000						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										

PATENT REEL: 010615 FRAME: 0481

		(1)	Kenji N.	LSHI	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
						od and valuable consider oes assign, transfer and se	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CO	ORPORATIO	ON		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		2-3, Maru	nouchi 3-c	chome, Chiyo	oda-ku, Tokyo	100-8331, Japan
		entire right, in all applic substitute, a	, title and interest cations for patent and reissue applic	t for the United Sta including any and	tes of America as defi all provisional, non-p etters Patent, extensio	sors, assigns and legal rep ned in 35 U.S.C. §100, in provisional, divisional, co ns, reissues and reexamin	n the invention, and ontinuation,
(11)	Insert	(11) EXP	OSURE MET	HOD, EXPO	SURE APPARAT	TUS, METHOD FO	OR ADJUSTING
	Identification such as Title, Case	THE	EXPOSURE	APPARATU	S, AND DEVIC	E MANUFACTUR	ING METHOD
N	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney I	Docket No.	105215.01)
	при	•	he undersigned h			ent in the United States o	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	Feb	ruary 4, 2	.000		
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S	S. application Ser	ial Number			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	Februar	y 11, 2000			
provision grant of said app and that success	ay possible in obtaining evidence 3) Each undersigned agrees to so of the International Convent: 4) Each undersigned agrees to a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned authorizablication(s) to the said Assignee, the has not executed, and will nors, assigns and legal representa 6) Each undersigned hereby a necessary or desirable in order to the said Assignee.	o execute all p ion for Protect o perform all a the Assignee. tes and reques as Assignee of ot execute, an tives.	papers and documion of Industrial affirmative acts we test the Commission of the entire intercy agreements in the of OLIFF & BE	nents and perform a Property or similar which may be neces oner of Patents to is est, and covenants to contlict herewith, a RRIDGE, PLC the p	agreements. ssary to obtain, mainta sue any and all Letter that he has full right to nd agrees that this ass nower to insert on this	in or confirm by reissue is Patents of the United St o convey the entire interes- tignment is binding on his assignment any further is	or reexamination a tates resulting from st herein assigned, m and his heirs, dentification that
	In witness whereof, execute	d by the und	ersigned on the	date(s) opposite t	he undersigned nan	ne(s).	
Date	4/ Fieb,	2000	Inventor	Signature	Konji	Mish	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor	Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor	Signature			(SEAL)
Date			_ Inventor	Signature			(SEAL)
Date			_ Inventor	· Signature			(SEAL)
Date	•		_ Inventor	· Signature			(SEAL)
Date			_ Inventor	Signature			(SEAL)
Date			_	Signature			(SEAL)
then it	This assignment should prefeshould be signed before at least	two witnesses	who also sign he	ere:	nin the U.S.A. (b) a U $ \nearrow $ $ D $	S. Consul if outside the	U.S.A. If neither, Takeshi MIZUGUCHI
Date	<u> 4/ Feb.</u>	/ 20	<u> </u>	Witness	Jakesh	1 Misuguo	Katsuhiko
Date	1/ Heb / 2	cte		Witness	Katzuhi	120 (Comate	TAMAKI

PATENT REEL: 010615 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 02/11/2000